

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
COURT OF TAX APPEALS
QUEZON CITY

INTER-STOCK COMPANY
(Shipment of One (1) 20'
Container STC 2,091 Pkgs.
Motorcycle Various Spare
Parts under Entry No. 08261-
89), represented by its
Attorney-in-Fact, CECILLE M.
MILLESKA,

Petitioner,

- versus -

C.T.A. CASE NO. 4384

THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS,
Respondent.

x - - - - - x

12/4

R E S O L U T I O N

Confirming the order in open court on November
15, 1991, this case is dismissed for non-appearance
and lack of interest to prosecute on the part of
petitioner.

Apart from petitioner itself, let a copy of
this resolution be furnished its counsel.

SO ORDERED.

Quezon City, Metro Manila, December 4, 1991.

Ernesto D. Acosta

ERNESTO D. ACOSTA
Associate Judge

CONSTANTE C. ROAQUIN
Associate Judge